

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25027-25028/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 22/08/2008 in CMWP No. 9903/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAM RAJ TRIPATHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH NARAIN AWASTHI(D)THR.LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 02/02/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.  
Mr. A.P. Sahay,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Visesh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Kamendra Misra, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama on behalf of Respondent Nos. 2 and 3. He has filed documents on behalf of Respondent No.4. But no Vakalatnama has been filed for Respondent No.4.

Counsel is therefore directed to file Vaklatnama within a week.

List the matter on 15.2.2010.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

\*MG